\*New Items Rev. 12/05/24

## **ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL**

## **COMMITTEES AGENDA**

## DAY 2: BFG/PS

Introductories filed through December 5, 2024, for the December 17, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

# **BUDGET, FINANCE & GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE**

#### THURSDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 473	Authorizing an agreement for State lobbying services
Int. No. 474	Authorizing an agreement with Human Resource Time Management LLC
Int. No. 475	Authorizing an amendatory agreement related to Human Resource Management and Payroll
Int. No. 476	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for ongoing optimization support for the City's payroll and personnel software solution

Int. No. 477	Authorizing an agreement for talent acquisition and recruitment software services
Int. No. 478	Bond Ordinance of the City of Rochester, New York authorizing the issuance of \$300,000 Bonds of said City to finance the City Mark Capital Art Project
Int. No. 479	Authorizing an agreement for the City Mark Capital Art Project
Int. No. 480	Authorizing the cancellation or refund of erroneous taxes and charges
Int. No. 481	Authorizing an agreement with Empire Justice Center
*Int. No. 484	Amending the 2024-25 Budget relating to the relocation of the Police Accountability Board Offices
*Int. No. 485	Resolution establishing the maximum number of Commissioners of Deeds

# PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

# THURSDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 482	Authorizing an agreement related to the 2024 State Law Enforcement Terrorism Prevention Program grant
Int. No. 483	Authorizing intermunicipal agreements and amending the 2024-25 Budget for the 2025 STOP DWI and High Visibility Engagement Campaign programs

# ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65	Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)
Int. No. 133	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the 2024-25 assessments and authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District NJH (05/21/2024)
Int. No. 206	Authorizing a land purchase option agreement relating to the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 251	Local Law amending the City Charter to adopt a Good Cause Eviction Law NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 363	Appropriating funds and amending the 2024-25 Budget relating to the Financial Empowerment Center BFG (09/24/2024)
Int. No. 387	Authorizing a purchase option agreement for the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (10/22/2024)